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OiL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
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CHAIRMAN
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ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE DIRECTOR

&nta .70, nw m“ico

Artesia, New Mexico
May 25, 1945

Mr, Carl B, Livingston
Chief Clerk & Legal Advisor
011 Conservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Livingston:

Reference 18 made to your letter of May 18, 1945
in regard to the E, L, Fulton - Conklin State No, 1,
SWSWNE Sec 36-17S-27E - Empire Field,Eddy County.

Please be advised that thls well has not been produced
since December 1944.

Mr., T. E, Brown was at that time operating the

well as recelver for a group of 1lien holders and these
liems have now been paid off,

Mr, Brown informs the writer that the well in ques-
tion carrles so much overriding royalty at the present
time that it 1s impossible to cperate 1t profitably.

Very truly rours,
011 Conservaticn Cormission

)
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" CONSERVATION COMMIssIOt
~ SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

May 18, 1945

¥r. diaymond Fe. iller
Cil Conservation Comsissgion
Arteaia, iiew exico

Re: I, L. Pulton - Conklin State No. 1, (Unit G) SWSWNE
36=175-27% = Bmpire Field

Dear iay:

ilease check the above captioned well for the following
information:

Whether said well ia being produced or operated. The
well file at Santa Fe shows a C=l111l only which was approved
January 4, 1942. The well is shown on the May Proration Schedule
indicating i.!".1.R., as the tranasporter.

The State Land Cifice has directed the inquiry being

made.

Very truly yours,

Chief Claer« & legal Adviger
C=LiS
ec Roy Yarbrough

Leo Schuts



~tL CONSERVATION COMMISSIO
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Aarch 22, 1943

Ire Toa He Conidin
9728 3anta ronica Blwd.
deverly Hills, California.

Res }\ﬂ.ton—cmklin 3taw HOa lo
Dear ¥r. Conklins

Reference is made to your-letter of March 17. As to the
above captioned well, confusion has arisem in this:

e Fulton sometimes dulgnatad thé well as 3tate iio. 3;
therefore, there became iwo Well. files b;gt apparently they are
the same well. In the well file for ide 3 there is a well
record or log upon Forzm C~105. In NMr. Fulddn's monthly production
reports for the last several mont:s he apparently has stated
Section 16 instead of Section 36. Be that as it may, the
monthly Proration Scthule shows the production and transporter
as follows:

1-42 7 355 Valley fefining Co.
b 120 . Kele 43phalt & Refining Co.
342 70 "

4=42 Y, n

5_42 656 . n

Beif2 304 /,:' "

72 615

g=42 - gl "

Gl - 732 H
10=42 298 "

11=42 0
12«42 208 v

143 183 .

Mr. Fulton's C-115, tonthly Producer's Report, for February
now due has not arrived in this office.

Very truly yours,
John . Kelly
CuLs Director
cc Leo Schuts

¥

Chief Clerk % Legal Advisor
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TOM H. CONKLIN

Onsuranas
9728 SANTA MONICA BLVD.
BEVERLY HILLS, CALIF.

3/17/43

0il Conservation Commission
State Land Office,
Santa Fe,New Mexico,

Dear Sir:

After an examination of your records according to a
letter received from the 0il and:Gas Departmerit by Mr.
Schutz. January 17,1843, There is no Record that Mr.
Fulton has given you a tog of the Fulton-Conklin
well.This well was drilled and brough in January 1942
in the SWiNE: of section 36,Township 17 South,Range 27
East, and was sopposed to produce 0 to 25 barrels of
oil a day, This well has been closed down and what I
want i1s a complete report of this well thru your office,
including the exact date it was closed down.

Mr. Fulton has been creditad with some royalty from the
0il and Gas Department .

Kindly let me hear from you as soon as possible.

Thanks for any consideration or help you mzy be able to

exten d.
Trusting I may hear from you at a early date.

Sincerely yours,

3 T o

. Tom H. Conklin



-iL CONSERVAT:ON COMMISSIO..
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

February 19, 1943
el
ire W F. Mller ; i
€4l Conservation Commission i
Artesia, New lexico -.

Res Fultan-Conklin State lo. 1, SWS{'E séaxvs-tm‘ s et
fulton-Conklin State Ho. 3, SWHE 36=175=TR - P
Fuiton-state No. 2, NdiE, 36=173-27E SN
Ful ton=Luthy State Hoe 1, HEIENE- 30-1":3-273, S

Dear Mr. iiiller:

Flease contact E. L. Fultan and ascertain why he isnot
making his monthly C-115 reports on all four of the wells noted

in the caption. dHe is ;ﬂgﬁ@g such veport upon the first
wall noted in the oapqtga

dhanyoumﬁr, 'ﬁxltmaluophuecalltcimatunum
that we have not received Form C~105 bn the first well noted in

the caption. You mj( check your Artesia files. Il may possidly
be that we have just n t receiwd mé C~105 at 3anta Fe.

xinde;t w-sonal reg.nis«
"\ N Very truly yours,

John M. Kelly
Director

T 2T i T
- i
- P

Chief Clerk & lLegal Advisor

LLaS
cc Leo Schute



—< To = ©2

" IIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC .
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 20, 194%

Mre. William B. xmy

01l Conservation Commission
Room 312 Carper Building
Artesia, low lexico

Re: Case .3 - Sulton-State Well (0. 1, HENENE 36-17S-R7E -Empire
Case 34 - Pulton-Cowell=State :0s 1, NWNENW 36=175«27E « ¥
Case 35 = Fulton-Conklin-State }oe 1, SWSWNE 36=l175=27E=~ “

Dear 3Bill:

The corporate surety on the bond for each of the above wells has filed
its petiticn for ©. L. Fulton Yo chow cacso why sald wells should not
be declarcd avandoned and oxdered plugred. Please visit sach of said

wells anc¢ be proparcé o0 testily as to the facts as a t’a
you relatii- %3 ‘abandomw,}t R The hearin: is set faﬂr Ybezﬁayg% r 13.

In this conrection it wouwld be pe~tineni wo ascertain, if possible,
who, if any one, now purports to Le the owner or owners or chief
parties in intereat. If there be such party, perhaps such interested
pariy may desire to make a showing of his interest and supply plugging
bond .

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk % Legal Adviser

CBLsMSH
CC Je Do Seth



—= To = &2

/" CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 20, 1946

Mre (o He Card

Stanolind 0il 4% Oms Company
Bax 1410

Fort Worth, Texas

Re: Notiees for Publication
Cases 23, 84, 85, 36 and 87

Near Nr. Card:
“nclosed please find notices for publication in
the above captiocned cases.

Very truly yours,

RRS 1 M8H

cc L. Ko Horth
Sax 91
Tulsa, Oklahoma

R. Lo Hendrickason
Stanolind 04l & Gas Co,
Hobbs, lew lexico



=< TO = © 2

¢~ CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 20, 1946

Mr. Glenn Staley
Proration Office
Hobbs, liew Mexico

Re: HKotice for Publication

Cases Nos. 33, 84, 85, €6 and 87

Tear Glenn:

Znclosed please find Notice for rPutlication in the

above captioned cases.

rlease acknowledge receipt of tiiis notice.

VYery truly yours,

Chief Clerk & Legal

CBL:MsH

Adviser



=< TO =D &2

¢~ CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 20, 1946

“onorable J. 0. Seth

Santa Fe, lew Mexico

we: Nobtice for Publication
Cases }ose 23, 34 and 35

Ity dear Judge Seth:

tnclosed please find copy of publication notice for
the above captioned cases, whose hearings are set
Jor September 13 at 10 A.:l., Sauba Fe, Hew lexico.
rleasn acxnowledge receipt of this notice.

Also enclosed is a copy oi a letlter addressed to a
number o0 gsarties who may have some interest in one
or more of the wells involved as disclosed by the
records either of the Commission or the State Land
Office.

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk & Legal Adviser

CAL:5H



=< TO = @2

¢~ CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 20, 1946

Messrs
Ee L+ Fulton Goorge M. Comell
C/o Hon. Harry Christian 412 4. 6th Street
Carlsbad, New Hexico Los Angeles, Calif.
Artesia, Now [iexico ’ Albuguerque Xat'l Trust

’ and Savings Bank
Toa Conklin Albuquerqus, New lexico

9722 Santa ronica Jlwd.,
severigy Hills, California

Delhi (i1 Corporation

Burt 3uilding
Dallas, Texas

Re: Notice for Puwblication
Gentlenen:
Enclesed ploase find notise of hesring in the above captioned
cases, which notice is self-explanatory. Ais indicated in said
notice the hearing is set for September 13 at 10 A.X., Santa Fe,
Sutbxicg, and any interested party is entitled to be heaxd.

Flease acknowledge raceipt of this notice.

Yery truly yours,
Chiaf Clerk & Legal Adviser

*GHL sMSH



—= T9 = G2

" DIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC —
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ostaber 9, 1946

Neil 3. watsen, Eaquire
Artesia, Lew Msxise

Re: Dedingfield, J¢ Bs = (10,000, Amer. Empe Inds Coe
Filed 62945,

Re: Case 83 = Fultom, Z. Le £2500 = NSNEHE 36e178-2TH.
Azer. Exp. Ins. Co. Cansalled 10«Hedb,

case 84 = Fultom, E. L. = §2500 = SWNES J6=17S27TK.
Aser, Exp. Dw. Co. Cansslled 10-9=4b .

Case 35 = Fultom, EZ. L¢ = £23500 = Nltn=Conilin State
50e 1, SWSWHE Joul75«37E. Central Surety & Ins. Co.
Cansalled 1O=Hwdb,

Dear Mr. Hatsons

By reasen of the trensfer &f sash ¢f the wlls in eash of the



NEIL B. WATSON

ATTORNEY AT LAW
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

September 17, 1946

New iexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New lexico

Gentlemen:

Mr. 7. 2. Pedingfield acquired zall interest of Z. L.
Fulton in certain wells and ejunipment on state lands
which were formerly under o0il and gas lease to

Ifr. r#ulton. I am advised that your regulstions re-
guire lir. Bedingfield to accept these properties and
arree that the same may be considered under his
310,000 Blanket Bond, which you now hold.

I have, accordingly, prepared acceptances of the
wells, and I herewith inclose to you three Bills of
3ale from ». L. Fulton and wife to J. 2. Bedingfield
an¢ two _.cceptances of J. 1. Bedingfield to put
these wells under his bond.

I trust this meebts with your re-uirements. If not,
rlease advise.

Yery truly yours,

— . AN
L Qe i
Neil B. 7Jatson
T‘("’/V

ine.
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISS’ |
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

MQ, 1946

Honorable J. O Seth
Santa Fe, New Maxiso

He:1 Case 83 » Mtea,&l..-ﬂﬂ-m%-im;
Aner. Emp. Ins. Cos Cancelled 10-0wib.

Re1 GAuBA-MM,E. Le = $2500 = WUNEMN 36-178-27E.
Amer. Enp. Ins. Co. Canselled 10-5aib,

Res Case 85 = Fulton, X« L. = §2500 ~ Pulten<Conklin
State 1ioe 1, SWRNNE 36~17S-27E. Cemtzal Suredy &
Ins. Co. Cancelled 10«9=46.

Dear Judge 3eth:

in accordance with the provisiens in each of the plugging crders
in the above captioned eases, J. K. Sedingfisld has assapied the
trunsfeor in the nature ¢f a quit elais fyom £, L. Fulton and
Isila C. Fulten as to Wheir interests in each of the mlls
essbraved in said osses. MNr. Bedingfisld has ssespted plwgging
respansibility of each af s2id wells under his hlamket bend e
file with the Comsissiem.

Each of the three Fultem bonds was teday cancelled and is will net

now be neesssary for the insurance sempanies e sarry sut the
nmwmmmm

Two sxtre copies af this lstter are enslosed for ‘ransmittal teo
he insurance compenies imvolved.

Yery twuly youre,

Chiaf Clerk & legal Adviser

CBLsHSH
o9 Jo S, Ward



=< T9 = @2

~ OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIf —
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

October 8, 1946

Honorable J. 0. Seth
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Re: Cases 83, 84 and 85
Dear Judge Seth:
Enclosed please find exescuted order and one copy
of order in each of the above captioned cases.

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk & Legal Adviser

CBLsMSH



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC
'SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

October 8, 1946

Honorable (lenn stiley
Proration Office
Hobbs, New lMsxico
Re: Cases 83 to 87 inclusive.
Dear (lenn:
Encloaed please find copies of the Orders promilgated

in the cases indicated in the caption.

Very truly yours,
Chief Clerk & Legal Adviser

CBL:1MSH
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SETH Anp MONTGOMERY
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

U O SETH Il SAN FRANCISCO ST
A. K. MONTGOMERY SANTA FE.NEW MEXICO
OLIVER SETH August 16, 1946

0il Comnservation Commission
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find Petition of American
Employers' Insurance Company, surety on the bond
of E. L. Fulton, that the well drilled by him on
the NE:NE;NE;, Section 36, Township 17 South,
Range 27 East, be abandoned.

Very truly yours,

Y
L/{Jé ‘ ;»”/2\.

JOS:CB
Encls.



—=< —o 5 D

Ol "ONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 20, 1946

The Santa Fe }ew Mexican
Santa Fe, Hew lexico

Re: lotice for Publication
Cases Hos. 83, 4, 85, 86 and 87

Gentlemen:
Please publish the enclosed notice once, immediately.
Please proof read the notice carefully and send a copy

of uwe paper carrying such notice.

JPOi CHIPLETION OF THn PURLICATION, PLEAST SEND
PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT.

For payment pleases submit statement in duplicate
accompanied by executed voucher. The necessary form
is enclosed.

Very truly yours,
Chief Clerk & lagal Adviser

CBLsMSH



—=< T 5 GO

Ol "ONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 20, 1946

The Artesia Advocate
Artesia, New lexico

Re: Notice for rublication
Cases Nos. 83, 84 and 87

Gentlemen:
Please publish the enclosed notice once, immediately.
Flease proof read the nctice carefully and send a copy

¢f the paper carrying such notiice.

UrOd COMFL=TION OF THE PUSLICATION, FLEASE SEND
PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT.

Tor payment please submit statement in duplicate
accompanied by executed voucher. The necessary
fomis enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk & Legal Adviser

CBL:!iSH



—2 5 & €D

~ JIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 24, 15946
ATRMATL

Tre Artesia Advocate
Attention: 'rville E. Priestley
Artesia, llew llexico

He: lNoticas for rublication
Cases Vos. 33, 84 and 35

Centleren:

In reply o your letter of Augusi 22, the legal advertise-
ment in the ebove cap 12 tter sent you under date of
Augxst L is intended to be publishied next or sarliest time

tc do so. As pointed cut in said letter it
is to be published once. ., Fleass be sure to proof read it
and send publisherts afiidavit upon publicatione.

21
it is Joion 3ibla

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk & Legal Adviser

CBL $1M5H



Office Supplies and a
Complete Commercial Printing Plant

The Artesia Advocate

Published by Advocate Publishing Company

Orville E, Priestley
Publisher Artesia, New Mexico

Jug., 22, 1946

New .‘exico il Conservation Jcmmissicn
30x 871
Santes Fe, N. Il

att; lir. Carl 3. Livingstcn
Chief Clerk and egal zdviser
Dear s3ir,

Your legal publication Zcr the 01l Conservaticn Jepartment
commissicn rseceived this morning--cur puv.ica.ion day with our week-

1 and too late to be inciuded in tiils week's papsr.

Lince it is tc be puvlished chce end we have a pap:r on .ugust
29 and the hearing is not until Seoterber 156, we presune that
puvlicaticn on .ugust 29 is sctisfactiry. .e msrely wanted to ad-
vise that the recusst "immediatdly" cculd not oe observed.

If vuplication cn au-ust 29 is not satisfactory please advise
us vetween now =nd that Gate. .e ere goling shead, vreparing it for
nuvliceticn =nd will dcubtless run 1t in cnaay's secticn sc we
w uld have to know by that date rather than .u ust 29. If agreeavle
ve will yrepare effidavit and submit that with bill and voucher
ner your reguest.

Thanking you, I remain

Yours fruly



NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR JOHN J. DEMPSEY STHE __,s:'\;;,’,
CHAIRMAN o5 \-.g'%

N A
LAND COMMISSIONER JOHN E. MILES _fg E
MEMBER el !.’
STATE GEQLOGIST R. R. SPURRIER (Y &7
SECRETARY AND DIRECTOR '\W ,f’

S1262 -

Santa fe, New Mexico
August 23, 19L6

Mr, Carl B3, Livingston

Chief Clerk snd Legal Advisor
0il Conservation Commission
Senta Fe, New Mexico

Case 83 - Fulton-State Well No. 1, NENENE 36~175-27E - Empire
Case 8, = Fulton-Cowell-State No. 1, NWNENY 36-17S-27E - "
Case 85 = Fulton-Conklin-State No. 1, SWSWNE 36-175-27E - "

Dear Carl:

Concerning the corporate surety petition for E. L. Fulton to show cause why
the above list of wells should not be declared abandoned and ordered plugged,
I have the followinz to report:

Mr. Fulton's address is c¢/o Jack Harris, Cortez, Colorado.

Mr., J. E, Beddingfisld who operates a well in the vicinity of the Fulton
property is interested in taking ovser the Conklin-State No. 1, SWSWNE of
36=175-27E, referred to in case 85. According to Mr, Beddingfield's state=
ment he is attempting to work out a deasl with Mr, Fulton to take over this
property and is using Mr. Mac T. Anderson, a friend of Mr. Fultons, to put
over the deal for him. He has had the necessary papers made out and has
ziven them to Mr. Anderson to have him take them to Mr. Fulton in Utah.
The other two wells referred to in Case 83 and Case 8l are in such a cond-
ition that it would not be profitable for anyone to operate them, however,
Mr, Beddingfield stated that the Conklin-State No. 1 could be produced in
a profitable manner.

I am having some pictures taken of all three locations to substantiate my
evidence at the hearing on September 13, 196,

Mr, T. E. Brown, of the Brown Pipe end Supply Campany located here in Artesia
has a mortgage on the pipe in each of the wells.

During our conversation ¥ednesday you mentioned the fact that the wells re-
ferred to in Case 83 and Case 8 were on state leases held by a Dallas
concern known as the Delhi 0il Company. This concern is a division of the
Southern Union Gas Company.

Yours very truly,

B2l

William B. Macey

WRM/ jo



—=< TO = G2

JIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC™ -
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

August 24, 1946

AIRMAIL
RLGISTHIED
Mr'e Ee Lo FUltOﬂ

C/o Jack Harris
Cortesz, Colorado

ie: Cases 83, 84 & 85
Lear lir. fulbon:
Enclosed you will find copics of three petitions by the
corporatc sureties upon three plugeging bonds on wells in
Sectiwn 30, 175-278, Lddy County.
The hearing is set for Sepiencer 135 at 10 A.¥., Santa Fe,
New liexico. You should be prepared to show cause why said
wells should not be declared as abandoned and plugged in
accordance with the requiremsnts of the Commission and the
provisions of the plugging bond.

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk & legal Adviser

CBLs!MSH

C. Je .o S6th
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J. S. Ward

101 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

WARD BUILDING

Artesia, New Mexico

October 2, 1946

Iirs Carl B, Livingston
0il Conservation Comuission
Santa Te, MNew Mexico

Re: $2500 State of New Mexico One-iell Bond -
NELNEZNE; Sec. 36, T. 17 S., R. 27 E. -
Z. L. Fulton

Dear Sir:

As Attorney-in-fact for the American Employers?
Insurance Company, I executed the above captioned
bond August 4, 1941.

¥r., J. 3., Bedingfield advises that this well has
been assigned to his blanket drilling bond and I
would appreciate youf furnishing me a release on
the bond in caption.

Very truly yours,

cc - Echlin-Irvin-Crowell & Co.
El Paso, Texas

JS¥W:hh

SURETY BONDS



